FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PUSHPA BUILDERS LIMITED OPERATING IN CONSTRUCTION AT 6, D. B GUPTA ROAD PAHARGANJ NEW DELHI 110055

(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS			
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	Pushpa Builders Limited PAN: AAGCP0642L CIN: 45200DL1984PLC018772	
2.	Address of the registered office	6, D. B Gupta Road Paharganj New Delhi 110055	
3.	URL of website	There is no website of the Corporate Debtor.	
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Delhi & Uttar Pradesh	
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services	Not Applicable	
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	NIL	
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	There are no employees/ workmen in the Corporate Debtor since the Insolvency Commencement Date i.e 20/09/2022.	
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	can be obtained by requesting at:	
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	The Eligibility Criteria can be downloaded from the Website of RRR Insolvency Experts, LLP @ https://www.rrrinsolvency.com/	
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	28/12/2022	

11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	07/01/2022
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	12/01/2022
13.	Process email id to submit EOI	cirp.pushpa@gmail.com

^{*}The instant publication is subject to the outcome of the Application filed under Section 19(2) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Doe, 2016 bearing IA 4952/2022 before the Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi and is also subject to the outcome of the Appeal filed by the Erstwhile Directors bearing Comp. App. (AT)(Ins.) No.1371 of 2022 before the Hon'ble NCLAT, New Delhi.

Sd/Sanjay Mehra
Resolution Professional
In The Matter Of Pushpa Builders Limited
Regn No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01818/2019-20/12784
AFA Valid up to 21-04-2023
B-11, Third Floor, Geetanjali Enclave, New Delhi-110017
Mobile No. 9871692592

Email ID: cirp.pushpa@gmail.com, sanjay.mehra64@gmail.com